



Base Bid				Darnell		UCA	
ITEM #	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonding & Insurance (not to exceed 5% of Bid)	\$ 191,974.00	\$ 191,974.00	\$ 234,000	\$ 234,000
2	1	LS	Lift Station Wet Well, Pumps, Valve Vault and Valve Assemblies	\$ 378,325.00	\$ 378,325.00	\$ 275,000	\$ 275,000
3	1	LS	Lift Station Odor Control Unit	\$ 68,820.00	\$ 68,820.00	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000
4	1	LS	Lift Station Backup Generator	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 41,370.00	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000
5	1	LS	Lift Station Site Piping	\$ 25,034.00	\$ 25,034.00	\$ 14,000	\$ 14,000
6	1	LS	Lift Station Water Service Connection and RPZ Backflow Preventer	\$ 9,536.00	\$ 9,536.00	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000
7	1	LS	Lift Station Site Electrical, Communications, Controls and SCADA Connections	\$ 73,981.00	\$ 73,981.00	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000
8	1	LS	Lift Station Site Fencing and Gates	\$ 36,829.00	\$ 36,829.00	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000
9	1	LS	Lift Station Site Grading, Concrete Paving, Drive and Site Restoration	\$ 80,808.00	\$ 80,808.00	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000
10	1	LS	Force Main Flow Meter and Vault	\$ 14,716.00	\$ 14,716.00	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
11	1	LS	Force Main Air Valve, Odor Control Unit, Vault and Piping	\$ 13,498.00	\$ 13,498.00	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000
12	1150	LF	Line "A" - 18" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Gravity Main	\$ 209.00	\$ 240,350.00	\$ 175	\$ 201,250
13	225	LF	Lines "Aa" & "Ab" - 8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Gravity Main	\$ 154.76	\$ 34,821.00	\$ 190	\$ 42,750
14	2471	LF	Line "B" - 10" DR 11 HDPE Sewer Force Main	\$ 88.75	\$ 219,301.25	\$ 250	\$ 617,750
15	762	LF	Line "C" - 30" SDR 26 PVC Sewer Gravity Main	\$ 353.75	\$ 269,557.50	\$ 300	\$ 228,600
16	1	EA	4' Diameter FRP Manhole (4-8-foot Depth)	\$ 7,186.00	\$ 7,186.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500
17	2	EA	4' Diameter FRP Manhole (8-12-foot Depth)	\$ 11,784.00	\$ 23,568.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 20,000
18	6	EA	5' Diameter FRP Manhole (4-8-foot Depth)	\$ 12,784.00	\$ 76,704.00	\$ 11,500	\$ 69,000
19	3	EA	5' Diameter FRP Manhole (8-12-foot Depth)	\$ 17,843.00	\$ 53,529.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 37,500
20	1	EA	5' Diameter FRP Manhole (>12-foot Depth)	\$ 23,619.00	\$ 23,619.00	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000
21	1	EA	10' Diameter FRP Manhole (MH C-4)	\$ 24,127.00	\$ 24,127.00	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000
22	1	LS	Bypass Pumping - Line "C"	\$ 102,120.00	\$ 102,120.00	\$ 71,000	\$ 71,000
23	1	LS	Bypass Pumping - Line "A", "Aa" & "Ab"	\$ 68,024.00	\$ 68,024.00	\$ 33,000	\$ 33,000
24	1	LS	Bypass Pumping - Rehabilitation	\$ 44,782.00	\$ 44,782.00	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000
25	808	LF	6" Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (All Depths)	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,480.00	\$ 55	\$ 44,440
26	829	LF	8" Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (All Depths)	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,030.00	\$ 60	\$ 49,740
27	2045	LF	10" Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (All Depths)	\$ 60.00	\$ 122,700.00	\$ 62	\$ 126,790
28	20	LF	12" Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (All Depths)	\$ 430.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 550	\$ 11,000
29	470	LF	18" Gravity Sewer Main Rehabilitation (All Depths)	\$ 141.60	\$ 66,552.00	\$ 165	\$ 77,550
30	10	EA	Gravity Sewer Main Point Repair for Rehabilitation (All Sizes, All Depths, Up to 10 LF)	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 75,000
31	5	EA	4' Diameter Manhole Rehabilitation (1-5 foot Depth)	\$ 6,474.00	\$ 32,370.00	\$ 6,500	\$ 32,500
32	10	EA	4' Diameter Manhole Rehabilitation (5-10-foot Depth)	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 75,000
33	9	EA	4' Diameter Manhole Rehabilitation (10-15-foot Depth)	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 94,140.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 108,000
34	5	EA	4' Diameter Manhole Rehabilitation (15-20-foot Depth)	\$ 14,428.00	\$ 72,140.00	\$ 17,000	\$ 85,000
35	2	EA	4' Diameter Manhole Rehabilitation (20-25-foot Depth)	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 23,000	\$ 46,000
36	15	EA	Sewer Service Reconnect to Same Main	\$ 2,059.00	\$ 30,885.00	\$ 300	\$ 4,500
37	7	EA	Sewer Service Reconnect to Different Main	\$ 2,767.00	\$ 19,369.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 24,500
38	100	LF	4" Schedule 40 PVC Sewer Service Line	\$ 18.80	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 30	\$ 3,000
39	1	LS	Abandon Existing Sewer Mains	\$ 27,772.00	\$ 27,772.00	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000
40	15	EA	Abandon Existing Sewer Manhole	\$ 694.00	\$ 10,410.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 127,500
41	1	LS	Aquatic Resource Protection Measures	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000
42	1	LS	Erosion Control Measures	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000
43	1	LS	Traffic Control Measures	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000
44	100	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50	\$ 5,000
45	400	SY	Concrete Pavement Repair	\$ 119.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 150	\$ 60,000
46	2250	SY	Asphalt Pavement Repair	\$ 34.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 50	\$ 112,500
47	200	LF	Trench Bottom Stabilization	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 10	\$ 2,000
48	2356	LF	Surface Restoration (Final Grading, Seeding and Growth Establishment)	\$ 3.86	\$ 9,094.16	\$ 50	\$ 117,800
49	4608	LF	Trench Safety System	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,912
50	1	LS	Base Bid River Crossing	\$ 313,710.00	\$ 313,710.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000
51	1	LS	Contingency Owner Allowance	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000
Base Bid Total				\$	3,884,189.91	Base Bid Total	\$ 4,683,082

Alternate Bid #1							
A1	1	LS	Buried River Crossing		\$ 4,375,859.91		\$ -
Deduct Line #50					\$ (313,710.00)		
				Base + Alt. Bid #1	\$ 4,062,149.91	Base + Alt. Bid #1	NO BID
Alternate Bid #2							
A2	1	LS	Directional Drilled River Crossing		\$ 4,222,761.91		\$ -
Deduct Line #41 & Line #50					\$ (342,210.00)		
				Base + Alt. Bid #2	\$ 3,880,551.91	Base + Alt. Bid #2	NO BID

The item "Contingency" is included for additional work that may be performed. The total unit cost for this line item may not be paid in full. The vendor shall submit change order requests within the contract to the City consistent with the requirement of the Owner's Construction General Conditions of the contract documents. Generally, change order requests will be funded by the "CONTINGENCY" line item. The vendor shall include the cost for this item in the "Total Base Bid".